


CD product name and code:	Cafédirect Machu Picchu Peru Roast and Ground Coffee 6X227G – FCR1001	
Date of creation:	23-03-09	
Date of last review:	24.02.14	
Version 3 – 03.09.12	Page: 1 of 7	

### SUPPLIER INFORMATION

Name of the company	Cafedirect plc
Address	Unit F, Zetland house, 5-25 Scrutton Street, London EC2A 4HJ
Telephone number	0044(0)2070336000
Fax number	0044(0)2070336001

### PRODUCT DETAILS

product name	Machu Picchu Peru Roast and Ground coffee 6x227g
product code	FCR1001
% of fair-trade ingredients	100%
Is the product decaffeinated?	No
Is the product sold as Organic?	Yes
State of the product as sold (beans, freeze dried, grounded, loose, ...)	Roast and ground

**Ingredients declaration:**

100% FT Organic Roast and Ground coffee – Produce of Peru  
FT Ingredients certified to International Fairtrade standards


**Preparation instructions:**

For cafetiers try one heaped dessert spoon of coffee per cup. And add hot water (just off the boil) and use a little water to evenly coat the grounds. Top up the water, leave for 4 minutes, then plunge and enjoy.

Product shelf life as packed	14 months
Recommended storage conditions	Cool dry condition

**Comments:**

Cafedirect guarantees that all food contact packaging comply with current EU and UK regulations on food contact packaging.

CD product name and code:	Cafédirect Machu Picchu Peru Roast and Ground Coffee 6X227G – FCR1001	
Date of creation:	23-03-09	
Date of last review:	24.02.14	
Version 3 – 03.09.12	Page: 2 of 7	

**PRODUCT DETAILS**

**Nutritional Information \*:**

Prepared with tap water, no milk or sugar

	G. Per 100g of product
Energy kJ / kCal	8kJ/2 kcal
Protein	0.2
Carbohydrate	0.3
Of which Sugar	0
Of which starch	0
Fat	Trace
Saturated	Trace
Fibre	0
Ash	0.35
Sodium (mg/kg)	Trace


**\*The data above is for information only, Cafedirect has not tested the products, and the results depend on the conditions of preparation by the customer, or consumer.**

**SUITABILITY DATA** : (please delete as appropriate)

Is this product	
* Suitable for Ovo-lacto Vegetarians	YES
* Suitable for Vegans	YES
* Suitable for Coeliacs	YES
* Suitable for a Kosher Diet	NO (Not certified)
* Suitable for a Halal Diet	NO (Not certified)
* Has the product been irradiated?	NO

**GENETICALLY MODIFIED MATERIAL :**

It is Cafedirect policy not to use genetically modified ingredients.


CD product name and code:	Cafédirect Machu Picchu Peru Roast and Ground Coffee 6X227G – FCR1001	
Date of creation:	23-03-09	
Date of last review:	24.02.14	
Version 3 – 03.09.12	Page: 3 of 7	

## ALLERGEN INFORMATION


This is a declaration of allergens contained in the product as sold.  
This is a risk assessment of cross contamination of the product during the storage, production and along the supply chain.

- 1) Bulk transport (from port to your warehouse)
- 2) Storage of materials with other allergenic ingredients
- 3) Handled on the same line as other allergenic ingredients
- 4) Handled on the same site as other allergenic ingredients
- 5) Other or unknown (please give details)
- 6) No Risk


<b>Allergens/ Intolerance Component</b>	<b>Presence Yes/ No</b>	<b>Details</b>
Wheat/ Derivatives	No	N/A
Barley/ Derivatives	No	N/A
Rye/ Derivatives	No	N/A
Oats/ Derivatives	No	N/A
<b>Gluten</b>	No	N/A
Rusk	No	N/A
Maize and Derivatives	No	N/A
<b>Fish / Derivatives</b>	No	N/A
<b>Shellfish/ derivatives</b>	No	N/A
<b>Crustaceans / Derivatives</b>	No	N/A
<b>Molluscs / Derivatives</b>	No	N/A
<b>Egg / Derivatives</b>	No	N/A
<b>Milk / derivatives</b>	No	N/A
Lactose	No	N/A
Animal Products / Derivatives	No	N/A
<b>Nuts and tree nuts</b>	No	N/A
<b>Peanut and Derivatives</b>	No	N/A
<b>Other nuts and derivatives</b>	No	N/A
<b>Sesame seeds and derivatives</b>	No	N/A
Seeds products and derivatives (excl	No	N/A

CD product name and code:	Cafédirect Machu Picchu Peru Roast and Ground Coffee 6X227G – FCR1001	
Date of creation:	23-03-09	
Date of last review:	24.02.14	
Version 3 – 03.09.12	Page: 4 of 7	

sesame)		
Seed oil/ other Vegetable oils (excl sesame)	No	N/A
<b>Mustard / Derivatives</b>	No	N/A
Palm / derivatives	No	N/A
<b>Allergens/ Intolerance Component</b>	<b>Presence Yes/ No</b>	<b>Details</b>
Coconuts/ derivatives	No	N/A
Poppy Seeds	No	N/A
Cotton Seeds	No	N/A
Other Seeds (excluding spices)	No	N/A
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil	No	N/A
<b>Soyabeans / Derivatives</b>	No	N/A
Garlic/ Derivatives	No	N/A
Onion/ Derivatives	No	N/A
Cinnamon/ Extract	No	N/A
Umbelliferae/ Derivatives **	No	N/A
Vegetables/ Derivatives	No	N/A
Fruit & Fruit Derivatives	No	N/A
Cocoa/ Derivatives	No	N/A
Potato/ Derivatives	No	N/A
Leguminous Plants	No	N/A
Coriander	No	N/A
Vanilla	No	N/A
Paprika/ Derivatives	No	N/A
Cayenne/ Derivatives	No	N/A
Chilli/ Derivatives	No	N/A
Turmeric/ Derivatives	No	N/A
Tomato/derivative	No	N/A
Natural flavourings	No	N/A
Nature Identical Flavourings	No	N/A
Artificial Flavourings	No	N/A
Smoke flavourings	No	N/A
Process Flavourings	No	N/A
Natural colours	No	N/A
Artificial colours	No	N/A
Artificial Colour from Azo Dyes	No	N/A
Tartrazine E102	No	N/A

CD product name and code:	Cafédirect Machu Picchu Peru Roast and Ground Coffee 6X227G – FCR1001	
Date of creation:	23-03-09	
Date of last review:	24.02.14	
Version 3 – 03.09.12	Page: 5 of 7	

Caramel	No	N/A
All Preservatives	No	N/A
Sulphites / Sulphur Dioxide (state level in ppm)	No	N/A
Benzoates	No	N/A
Nitrites and Nitrates	No	N/A
Sorbates	No	N/A
Artificial Preservatives	No	N/A
BHA/ BHT	No	N/A
Other Antioxididants	No	N/A
Sweeteners (Artificial)	No	N/A
Aspartame	No	N/A
Dextrose	No	N/A
Fructose	No	N/A
Glucose	No	N/A
Polyols	No	N/A
Sucrose	No	N/A
Flavour Enhancers (inc. glutamate, guanylate, etc)	No	N/A
Naturally occurring glutamates	No	N/A
Nucleotides E627, E631, E635	No	N/A
Yeast/ Extract	No	N/A
TVP	No	N/A
3 MCPD (if present, give level in ppb)	No	N/A
Alcohols	No	N/A
Organic Acids	No	N/A
Caffeine	Yes	1,2,3,4
Malt Extract	No	N/A
Added salt	No	N/A
Added Sugar	No	N/A
Emulsifiers	No	N/A
Maltodextrin	No	N/A
Enzymes (including those used during processing)	No	N/A

CD product name and code:	Cafédirect Machu Picchu Peru Roast and Ground Coffee 6X227G – FCR1001	
Date of creation:	23-03-09	
Date of last review:	24.02.14	
Version 3 – 03.09.12	Page: 6 of 7	

## PACKAGING INFORMATION

**Primary packaging** (1 unit = 1 stick, 1 bag, 1 glass jar, 1 pack...):


Composition of the packaging (glass+ lid, type of laminate...)	Foil laminate bag: - 20 micron matt oriented polypropylene 12 micron metalised polyester 60 micron polyethylene Flexis Valve: Polyester Film, Adhesive, Silicone Oil.
Packaging dimension (H*W*L, with and without lid)	190mm x 111mm x 65mm
Net weight per unit (g)	227g
Weight of packaging (g)	10g
Bar code (if applicable)	5018190009449
Recycled / recyclability details of packaging	Not recyclable

**Secondary Packaging** (Display box, case, foil, sachet...):

Composition of the packaging (cardboard, foil, ...)	Cardboard
Packaging dimension (H*W*L)	178mm x 116mm x 399mm
Number of units per case or foil	6
Net weight (g or kg)	1.362Kg
Weight of packaging (g)	118g (box only)
Bar code	05018190019301
Recycled / recyclability details of packaging	Recyclable

**Pallet configuration :**

Type of pallet, and shrink wrap	Blue chep standard UK pallet
How many Units per pallets?	1200
How many cases per layer?	25
How many layers per pallet?	8
How many cases per pallet?	200
Pallet dimension (length, width, height)?	120cm x 100cm x 157cm
Pallet net and gross weight (kg)	Net = 272.40Kg Gross = 336.2Kg
Please give details of the pallet labelling	Label containing Cafe Direct product code, product code, quantity and product description.

CD product name and code:	Cafédirect Machu Picchu Peru Roast and Ground Coffee 6X227G – FCR1001	
Date of creation:	23-03-09	
Date of last review:	24.02.14	
Version 3 – 03.09.12	Page: 7 of 7	

## LEGISLATION AND WARRANTY

Cafedirect guarantees that the product sold is manufactured in accordance with and meet all current relevant EU and UK legislations including regulations covering Pesticides, Ochratoxins, heavy metals, and other contaminants, and that it will comply with all future amendments to those legislations.

Authorisation:

On Behalf of Cafédirect  
Name: Leanne Casewell  
Position: Operations Manager  
Date : 31.10.14

Signature:

